

2023 Quality Enhancer Value-Based Reimbursement Program

Providers not enrolled in a VBR
Medicaid Value-Based Reimbursement Program

CareSource rewards you for excellence. We recognize the outstanding work you're doing to improve your patients' health and quality outcomes every day.

Our **Quality Enhancer Program** rewards you for prioritizing high-value services in your practice.

IMPORTANT PROGRAM DETAILS

With the **Quality Enhancer Program**, you will receive enhanced reimbursement on select high-value services. All you need to do is submit your claim with the appropriate Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) CPT code, trigger code and modifier, and you'll earn an immediate payment. We'll help you find quality metric opportunities through gap-in-care reporting.

QUALITY MEASURES

The **Quality Enhancer Program** drives high-value services in your practice by focusing on 13 target quality measures. Completing services that help meet the following measures will contribute towards your Quality Enhancer payment:

- Well-Child Visits in the First 30 Months of Life
- Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visits 3-21 years
- Developmental Screening in the First Three Years of Life
- Screening for Depression
- Social Determinants of Health Screening
- Controlling Blood Pressure
- Hemoglobin A1c Control for Patients with Diabetes HbA1c <8%
- HPV Vaccine
- Meningococcal Vaccine
- Tdap Vaccine
- Rotavirus Vaccine
- Influenza Vaccine
- COVID-19 Vaccine

IMPACT REIMBURSEMENT AND CODING

When you participate in the **Quality Enhancer Program**, your reimbursement will be based on your submission of claims containing qualifying CPT codes of each target quality measure. The following services and codes qualify for reimbursement in this program:

HEDIS® Measure	Qualifying Service CPT/HCPCS	Trigger Code	Modifier	Reimbursement
Well-Child Visits in the First 30 Months of Life¹	9381, 99382, 99391, 99392, 99461	99429	YH	\$10/occurrence
Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visits¹ 3-21 years	99382-99385, 99392-99395	99429	YE	\$10/occurrence
Developmental Screening in the First Three Years of Life¹	96110	99429	TS	\$10/occurrence
Meningococcal Vaccine²	90734, 90619	99429	YI	\$5/occurrence
Tdap Vaccine²	90715	99429	YJ	\$5/occurrence
Rotavirus Vaccine²	90680, 90681	99429	YK	\$5/occurrence
HPV Vaccine²	90649, 90650, 90651	99429	YL	\$5/occurrence
Screening for Depression¹ 12 years and older	G8431, G8510	99429	TF	\$5/occurrence
Social Determinants of Health Screening	G9920, G9919	99429	YF	\$10/occurrence
Controlling High Blood Pressure 18-85 years	CPT II: 3074F, 3075F, 3077F, 3078F, 3079F, 3080F	99429	YM	\$15/occurrence
Hemoglobin A1c Control for Patients with Diabetes HbA1c <8% 18-85 years	HbA1c CPT II: 3044F, 3046F, 3051F, 3052F	99429	YN	\$15/occurrence
Influenza Vaccine²	90630, 90653, 90654, 90655-8, 90660-2, 90672-4, 90682, 90685-9, 90756	99429	TD	\$10/occurrence
COVID-19 Vaccine²	91300, 91301, 91303, 91305-91315; 0124A, 0134A, 0144A, 0154A	99429	YG	\$10/occurrence

¹See Telehealth HEDIS Measure Quick Reference Guide for telehealth implications. Telehealth for well-child visits is only allowed for those older than 2 years. AAP recommends in-person visits for children birth-2 years.

²For vaccine reimbursement, the vaccine CPT code must be billed along with one or more of the following administration CPT codes: 90460, 90471-90474

Reimbursement requires billing the qualifying service CPT with the trigger code and the modifier

The CareSource Quality Enhancer program applies to Georgia Families (Medicaid and PeachCare for Kids) members with CareSource as primary insurance only.

MODIFICATIONS

CareSource reserves the right to modify the program on an annual basis. Notice will be provided of any changes 90 days prior to the effective date of the modification.

GET ENGAGED TODAY

Getting started with CareSource's **Quality Enhancer Program** is the next step towards earning the rewards you deserve. This program will initiate 90 days after receiving this notification.

HEDIS® is a registered trademark of the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA).

GA-MED-P-1605351

DCH Approval: 11/27/2022